Indiana State Board of Education Resolution Honoring Ashley Cowger

WHEREAS, Ashley Cowger served with distinction as the Chief of Staff for the State Board of Education;

WHEREAS, Ashley Cowger has served with distinction as a special education teacher;

WHEREAS, Ashley Cowger currently serves as the Director of Special Education at Indianapolis Public Schools;

WHEREAS, Ashley Cowger has a passion for the betterment of education in Indiana, a compassion for Indiana students and educators, and a strong desire that every student have an opportunity to succeed; and

WHEREAS, Ashley Cowger has exemplified the highest professional and ethical standards as an Indiana public servant, for the benefit of Indiana students, educators, families, and communities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Board recognizes Ashley Cowger's distinguished service; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Board expresses its great appreciation to Ashley Cowger for her service and wishes her the best in her future endeavors.

ADOPTED ON: January 26, 2015